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Date: L/ / i /-z.L 
MAJORITY 

L.D. 1856 

(Filing No. S-L\~l) 

3 JUDICIARY 

4 Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate. 

5 STATE OF MAINE 

6 SENATE 

7 130TH LEGISLATURE 

8 SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

9 COMMITTEE AMENDMENT" A, "to S.P. 612, L.D. 1856, "An Act To Eliminate 
10 Conflicts of Interest with Respect to the Payment of Fees to Bail Commissioners" 

11 Amend the bill by inserting after section 2 the following: 

12 'Sec. 3. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and 
13 allocations are made. 

14 JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT 

15 

16 

17 
18 
19 
20 

21 

22 
23 

24 

25 
26 

27 

28 

Courts - Supreme, Superior and District 0063 

Initiative: Appropriates funds for the payment of fees to bail commissioners. 

GENERAL FUND 2021-22 
All Other $0 

GENERAL FUND TOTAL $0 

2022-23 
$1,200,000 

$1,200,000 

Amend the bill by relettering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Part letter or section 
number to read consecutively. 

SUMMARY 

This amendment adds an appropriations and allocations section to pay bail 
commissioner fees. 

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED 

(See attached) 

Page 1 - 130LR2450(02) 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 



Approved: 03/08/22 frac:.. 

130th MAINE LEGISLATURE 
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An Act To Eliminate Conflicts of Interest with Respect to the Payment of Fees to Bail Commissioners 

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment ",4' (5-','flj 
Committee: Judiciary 

Net Cost (Savings) 
General Fund 

Appropriations/ Allocations 
General Fund 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

FY2021-22 

$0 

$0 

FY 2022-23 

$1,200,000 

$1,200,000 

Projections 
FY 2023-24 

$1,200,000 

$1,200,000 

Projections 
FY 2024-25 

$1,200,000 

$1,200,000 

The bill provides an appropriation of $1,200,000 in fiscal year 2022-23 to the Judiciary Department for the payment 
of fees to bail commissioners. These fees are currently paid to bail commissioners by defendants. 

LR2450(02) - Fiscal Note - Page 1 of 1 




