

ROFS			L.D. 1856		
2	Date: 4/1/2.2. MAJORITY	(Filing	; No. S-4 97)		
3	JUDICIARY				
4	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.				
5	STATE OF MAINE				
6	SENATE				
7	130TH LEGISLATURE				
8	SECOND REGULAR SESSION				
9 10	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT " A " to S.P. 612, L.D. 1856, "An Act To Eliminate Conflicts of Interest with Respect to the Payment of Fees to Bail Commissioners"				
11	Amend the bill by inserting after section 2 the following:				
12 13	'Sec. 3. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and allocations are made.				
14	JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT				
15	Courts - Supreme, Superior and District 0063				
16	Initiative: Appropriates funds for the payment of fees to bail commissioners.				
17 18 19	GENERAL FUND All Other	2021-22 \$0	2022-23 \$1,200,000		
20	GENERAL FUND TOTAL	\$0	\$1,200,000		
21					
22 23	Amend the bill by relettering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Part letter or section number to read consecutively.				
24	SUMMARY				
25 26	This amendment adds an appropriations and alloc commissioner fees.	cations section	to pay bail		
27	FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED				
28	(See attached)				

Page 1 - 130LR2450(02)

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT



130th MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 1856

LR 2450(02)

An Act To Eliminate Conflicts of Interest with Respect to the Payment of Fees to Bail Commissioners

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment "A" (S-497) Committee: Judiciary Fiscal Note Required: Yes

	Fiscal Note			
	FY 2021-22	FY 2022-23	Projections FY 2023-24	Projections FY 2024-25
Net Cost (Savings)				
General Fund	\$0	\$1,200,000	\$1,200,000	\$1,200,000
Appropriations/Allocations				
General Fund	\$0	\$1,200,000	\$1,200,000	\$1,200,000

Fiscal Detail and Notes

The bill provides an appropriation of \$1,200,000 in fiscal year 2022-23 to the Judiciary Department for the payment of fees to bail commissioners. These fees are currently paid to bail commissioners by defendants.